

THE TERRENCE F. CARRAWAY FOUNDATION PO BOX 272, DARLINGTON, SC 29540

(843) 617-8034 www.thetfcfoundation.com

Greetings from the TFC Foundation,

The TFC Foundation is excited to announce our annual **Taste of Blue** fundraiser. We would like to invite you to be a sponsor at this premier culinary social event. Please join us on **Friday**, **June 7**, **2024**, **5:30 p.m. - 8:00 p.m**. at the City Center Market, 200 Sanborn Street. We look forward to this occasion as community members and first responder agencies join in a positive atmosphere to increase connections, collaboration and communication.

<u>Eat. Drink. Laugh & Mingle.</u> The Taste of Blue will be a casual and relaxing evening of sampling a variety of mouth-watering hors d'oeuvres, desserts and beverages prepared by our first responders, and independent vendors in our community. Our event will also include entertainment, silent auction, door prizes, and culinary awards.

The proceeds from the Taste of Blue are tax deductible and will go directly to the TFC Foundation and its main project – **The South Carolina Fallen Officers Memorial** *in honor of the late Sgt. Terrence F. Carraway* located in Darlington, SC. This monument will be a lifelong homage to those who have paid the ultimate sacrifice protecting and serving this great state.

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES		
Amateur Chef \$200	Event & Social Media Recognition 2 Complimentary Tickets	
Station Chef \$400	Event & Social Media Recognition 4 Complementary Tickets	
Deputy Chef \$600	Event & Social Media Recognition 6 Complimentary Tickets Logo on Event Banner	
Head Chef \$800	Event & Social Media Recognition 8 Complimentary Tickets Logo on Event Banner Logo on the TFC Foundation's Website Event Page	
Executive Chef \$1000	Event & Social Media Recognition 10 Complimentary Tickets Logo on Event Banner Logo on the TFC Foundation's Website Event Page Vendor Table at Event	



THE TERRENCE F. CARRAWAY FOUNDATION PO BOX 272, DARLINGTON, SC 29540

(843) 617-8034

www.thetfcfoundation.com

Please select your sponsorship level:

Deputy Station Che	Amateur Chef In-Kind Donation		
State:	Zip:		
Email Address:			
Check Enclosed – Made payable to TFC Foundation – PO Box 272, Darlington, SC 29540 Invoice my Company Pay Online – www.thetfcfoundation.com			
	undation.com/event or scan the provided QR		
	State: Email Address: able to TFC Foundation ndation.com se visit https://www.thetfcfou		

To acknowledge Deputy, Head, and Executive Chef sponsors, payments and logos must be received by May 24, 2024.

Please follow us on Facebook: The Terrence F. Carraway Foundation

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!